



12 July 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 857/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request/Response:

1. The number of Civil Penalties served to private landlords during 2017/18?

Answer:

Rutland County Council has not served any Civil Penalties to private landlords during 2017/18.

2. The average amount (£) levied in Civil Penalties to private landlords during 2017/18?

Answer:

Not Applicable

3. The maximum amount (£) levied in Civil Penalties to private landlords during 2017/18?

Answer:

Not Applicable

4. The total amount (£) collected through Civil Penalties to private landlords during 2017/18?

Answer:

Not Applicable

5. Has revenue from Civil Penalties to private landlords been used to recruit environmental health officers?

Answer:

Not Applicable

6. Does the council have a policy on Civil Penalties against Landlords?

Answer:

Rutland County Council does not have a policy on Civil Penalties against Landlords.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham,



Rutland LE15 6HP.

You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council